the respondent, they chose to conclude an agreement and resolve their differences. 

[3] They ask I record their agreement in, and make it enforceable as, a 

determination of the Authority.  I accept the request and make the following orders.   

[4] Mr Leon Geddes is to ensure Mr Young is paid the sum of $2,500.00 (two 

thousand, five hundred dollars).  Payment will be made under section 123(1)(c)(i) of 

the Employment Relations Act 2000 and  no later than 18 September 2014. 

[5] The payment is made in full and final settlement of all issues arising from Mr 

Young’s employment with Mr Geddes or one of the companies of which he is or was